

18 Cr Rev / 5/2026
RAHUL RATHORE Vs. SARVESH PAL
426/2025, (Tigri)
CNR-DLST010209412025

28.02.2026

Present: Mr. Gulfam Hasan, learned proxy counsel for the petitioner.

IO ASI Neeraj is present.

1. TCR received. Let the same be tagged with the appeal paper book.
2. Notice issued to respondent No. 1 received back unserved.
3. On perusal of case record, it is observed that petitioner failed to file amended memo of parties in terms of previous order.
4. IO/ASI Neeraj seeks time to file reply to the petition.
5. Request allowed.
6. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.
7. Amended memo of parties be filed within 10 days from today with an advance copy to the opposite party against acknowledgment.
8. Issue notice to respondent No. 1 on filing of PF through all modes including *dasti*, returnable on **22.04.2026**. Petitioner is also directed to file an affidavit of service on or before the next date of hearing.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/28.02.2026
EB