

4 Cr Rev - 5/2026
RAHUL RATHORE Vs. SARVESH PAL
426/2025
(Tigri)
CNR-DLST01-020941-2025

22.04.2026

Present: Mr. Vijay Sehgal, Advocate for the petitioner through VC.

1. Speed post packet dispatch received back with a report dated 18.03.2026 'incomplete address'.
2. As per service report dated 18.04.2026 forwarded through SHO Cyber PS South 'no such address found' in the area of Sangam Vihar.
3. As per service report dated 12.04.2026 by the Process server Nazarat Branch, Saket Court 'address incomplete'.
4. All the aforesaid service reports are taken on record.
5. At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the complainant/respondent, Sarvesh Pal is stated to have died sometime last week.
6. In view of the aforesaid service reports and the submissions advanced by the learned counsel, let the death verification report of the complainant/respondent Sarvesh Pal be called from the concerned IO through SHO PS Tigri, returnable for **29.05.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/22.04.2026

EB