

6 Cr Rev / 5/2026

RAHUL RATHORE Vs. SARVESH PAL

426/2025

(Tigri)

CNR-DLST010209412025

29.05.2026

Present: Mr. Vijay Sehgal, Advocate for the petitioner through VC.

- 1) Death verification report (DVR) of the complainant, Sarveshpal, in compliance with the previous order not received.
- 2) Issue fresh notice to the SHO, PS Tigri calling for the death verification report of the complainant/respondent, Sarveshpal, returnable for **03.07.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/29.05.2026

EB