

7 Cr Rev / 5/2026

RAHUL RATHORE Vs. SARVESH PAL

FIR No. 426/2025

PS Tigri

CNR- DLST01-020941-2025

03.07.2026

Present: Mr. Vijay Sehgal, Advocate for petitioner through VC.

1) Service report with regard to death verification report of the complainant filed by ASI Neeraj Kumar in compliance with order dated 29.05.2026. The same is taken on the record.

2) As per report, neither the complainant was found at the given address, nor any authentic information with regard to his whereabouts and/or about his family members could be retrieved by the police officer.

3) At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an opportunity may be granted to the petitioner to trace the details about the family members of the complainant (deceased).

4) Heard.

5) In the interest of justice, request is allowed.

6) Let the needful be done by the petitioner in accordance with law on or before the next date of hearing. Further, ASI Neeraj Kumar is directed to trace the whereabouts of the complainant, Sarvesh Pal and his family members and file a fresh report returnable for 31.07.2026.

7) To come up for compliance of aforesaid directions and further proceedings on **31.07.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/03.07.2026

nk