

15 Cr Rev 5/2026

RAHUL RATHORE Vs. SARVESH PAL

FIR No. 426/2025

PS Tigri

CNR-DLST01-020941-2025

31.07.2026

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner through VC.

1. Status report filed by ASI Neeraj Kumar in compliance of order dated 03.07.2026. Status report is taken on record. As per status report, the respondent/complainant Sarvesh Pal died on 16.04.2026 and his wife pre-deceased him. The report further states that the deceased respondent/complainant left behind three married daughters and one minor son. Service report is taken on record.

2. The learned counsel prays for a short adjournment as the main counsel is in personal difficulty.

3. Heard. Request allowed.

4. Re-notify **for 08.08.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/31.07.2026

nk