

[Item No. 9 - Cr Rev No. 5/2026]

Case Type & No.:	Criminal Revision (Cr Rev) No. 5/2026
CNR No.:	DLST01-020941-2025
Case Title:	RAHUL RATHORE VS. SARVESH PAL
FIR No. & PS:	FIR No. 426/2025, PS Tigri
Stage of Case:	Arguments (Criminal)

Present: Mr. Vijay Sehgal, Advocate for petitioner through Video Conferencing (VC).

PROCEEDINGS / ORDER

08.08.2026

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground of bereavement in his family.
2. Heard. Request allowed.
3. Re-notify for **further proceedings and arguments on 02.09.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)

Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)

South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi

08.08.2026_{nk}